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Article no.: 2822 Sheet steel box cart

Transport equipment

Tubular steel and profile steel welded, powder coated blue
RAL 5007. Platforms made of sheet steel, powder coated or
galvanized. Sheet steel box cart, angle steel construction,
with sides of galvanized steel plates, glued in place. Useful
height: 816 mm. 2 swivel and 2 fixed-wheel castors, TPE
tyres, hubs with groove ball bearing. Swivel castors with
wheel locks, according to the European Standard EN 1757-3
(safety of platform trolleys).

Technical Details:

Total load capacity (kg)

Length of usable platform (mm)
Width of usable platform (mm)
Height of loading platform (mm)
Total length (mm)

Total width (mm)

Total height (mm)

Tyres

Wheel size (mm)

_—
ears P)
-

600
1000
700
806
1130
725
1069

TPE
200 x 40

Version verzinktes Stahlblech
Weight (kg) 69

Country of origin Germany

Warranty (years) 10

Customs tariff number 87168000

GTIN 4017976028224
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