## **Product data sheet**

Article no.: 2822 Sheet steel box cart



## **Transport equipment**



Tubular steel and profile steel welded, powder coated blue RAL 5007. Platforms made of sheet steel, powder coated or galvanized. Sheet steel box cart, angle steel construction, with sides of galvanized steel plates, glued in place. Useful height: 816 mm. 2 swivel and 2 fixed-wheel castors, TPE tyres, hubs with groove ball bearing. Swivel castors with wheel locks, according to the European Standard EN 1757-3 (safety of platform trolleys).

## **Technical Details:**







Total load capacity (kg)	600
Length of usable platform (mm)	1000
Width of usable platform (mm)	700
Height of loading platform (mm)	806
Total length (mm)	1130
Total width (mm)	725
Total height (mm)	1069
Tyres	TPE
Wheel size (mm)	200 x 40
Version	verzinktes Stahlblech
Weight (kg)	69
Country of origin	Germany
Warranty (years)	10
Customs tariff number	87168000
GTIN	4017976028224